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Product End of Life Instructions 

FORTA Actuators (NSR) 
 
Note: 
This EoLI only applies to the Non-Spring Return offer within the FORTA Actuator 
product family, see the Additional similar product references section on the last page for 
all the affected commercial references. 
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Recommendation 
Number on 
drawing 

Component / Material 
Weight 
(in g) 

Comment 

To be dismantled  1 Metal Parts   1133g 
Aluminium, Steel, 
Stainless Steel  

To be depolluted  2 Motor Assembly  143g   

To be depolluted  3 Electronic Board > 10cm2   44.5g PCBA  

To be dismantled  4 Plastic Parts   275g POM, PA66, PC+ABS FR  

To be dismantled  5  Screws  36g  Steel 
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Schneider Electric Industries SAS 
 
35, rue Joseph Monier 
CS 30323 
F‐ 92506 Rueil Malmaison Cedex 
RCS Nanterre 954 503 439 
Capital social 896 313 776 € 
www.schneider‐electric.com  

 

Manufacturer identification  Schneider Electric Industries SAS 

Brand name  FORTA Actuators 

Product function 

These FORTA Actuators, are non‐spring return linear electro‐mechanical actuators 
for the control of linear globe and/or PIBCV control valves. They are designed to 
control and regulate a heating or cooling medium through an attached valve, as 
part of an assembly, operating at average 20% duty cycle over 10 years. 

Product reference  8800310030 

Additional similar product 
references 

8800070030 
8800210030 
8800211030 
8800230030 
8800231030 
8800311030 
8800450000 
8800451000 
8800610000 
8800611000 
8800620000 
8800621000 
8800650000 
8800651000 
MG600C 

MG600C‐S 
MP500C 
M400A 
M400A‐S2 
M400A‐VB 
M400A‐S2‐VB 
M800A 
M800A‐S2 
M800A‐VB 
M800A‐S2‐VB 
M1500A 
M1500A‐S2 
M1500A‐VB 
M1500A‐S2‐VB 
 

Total representative product mass  1695g – 1760g 

Representative product dimensions  H x L x D = 235mm x 175mm x 115mm 

Accessories   

Date of information release  10/2018 
 

 

Legal information 

The product family must be disposed according to the legislation of the country. 
This document is intended for use by end of life recyclers or treatment facilities. It 
provides the basic information to assure an appropriate end of life treatment for 
the components and materials of the product. 
 
This product family is in the scope of European Union directive 2012/19/EU on 
Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE). 

In case of special transportation: 
transportation method 

 

Recyclability potential  89% 
Based on “ECO’DEEE recyclability and recoverability calculation method” 
(version V1, 20 Sep. 2008 presented to the French Agency for 
Environment and Energy Management: ADEME). 

 

 
 
 
 


